CH \$215.00 2677525

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM537777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 6717/0001 and as
	corrected at 6722/0098

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U. S. Bank National Association		08/21/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iHM IDENTITY, INC.
Street Address:	20880 Stone Oak Parkway
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78258
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2677525	CLEAR CHANNEL MALLS
Registration Number:	2674768	CLEAR CHANNEL AIRPORTS
Registration Number:	2882210	CLEAR CHANNEL
Registration Number:	2807051	CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	2884665	CLEAR CHANNEL
Registration Number:	2799665	CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	2723643	
Registration Number:	3129523	CLEAR CHANNEL SPECTACOLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK REEL: 006727 FRAME: 0299

900512190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46871-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui	
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019	
Total Attachments: 5 source=SIGNED - US Bank - Trademark and Patent Release - August 7#page1.tif		

source=SIGNED - US Bank - Trademark and Patent Release - August 7#page1.tif source=SIGNED - US Bank - Trademark and Patent Release - August 7#page2.tif source=SIGNED - US Bank - Trademark and Patent Release - August 7#page3.tif source=SIGNED - US Bank - Trademark and Patent Release - August 7#page4.tif source=SIGNED - US Bank - Trademark and Patent Release - August 7#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK AND PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK AND PATENT COLLATERAL, dated as of August 21, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by **U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as collateral agent pursuant to the Indenture (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of **IHM IDENTITY**, **INC.** ("Trademark Grantor"), with respect to the Released Trademarks and **IHEARTMEDIA MANAGEMENT SERVICES**, **INC.** ("Patent Grantor"), with respect to the Released Patents (collectively, the Trademark Grantor and Patent Grantor are the "Grantors"), as follows.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors executed and delivered the trademark security agreements and patent security agreements described below;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2019, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2019, at Reel/Frame No. 6717/0001 and as corrected at Reel/Frame No. 6722/0098 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Trademark Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all right, title or interest in, to and under, the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> are collectively, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>";

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2019, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2019, at Reel/Frame No. 050017/0882 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Patent Security Agreement"), Patent Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all right, title or interest in, to and under, the Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> are collectively, the "Released Patents";

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademarks and Released Patents;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademarks and Released Patents as provided in this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to or under the Released Trademarks and Released Patents.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release at Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

63575069.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: Wally Jones
Title: Vice President

REEL: 006727 FRAME: 0303

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
CLEAR CHANNEL MALLS	76380575 Mar. 11, 2002	2677525 Jan. 21, 2003
CLEAR CHANNEL AIRPORTS	76380663 Mar. 11, 2002	2674768 Jan. 14, 2003
CLEAR CHANNEL	76285461 Jul. 16, 2001	2882210 Sep. 07, 2004
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR	76285468 Jul. 16, 2001	2807051 Jan. 20, 2004
CLEAR CHANNEL Design CLEARCHANNEL	76285469 Jul. 16, 2001	2884665 Sep. 14, 2004
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR Design Clear Channel Cutsics	76285470 Jul. 16, 2001	2799665 Dec. 30, 2003
C Design	76386225 Mar. 22, 2002	2723643 Jun. 10, 2003
CLEAR CHANNEL SPECTACOLOR	78701289 Aug. 26, 2005	3129523 Aug. 15, 2006

63575069.1

SCHEDULE B

Title	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
AUTOMATED TRAFFIC CONTROL AND BILLING FOR BILLBOARD ADVERTISING	12622432 20-NOV-2009	
SCHEDULE TEMPLATE FOR A DIGITAL DISPLAY	14963166 08-DEC-2015	
HEAD MOUNTED ADVERTISING RATINGS METHODS AND SYSTEMS	15177699 09-JUN-2016	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AUDIENCE IN RESPONSE TO SIGNAGE	12649583 30-DEC-2009	9047256 02-JUN-2015
WEARABLE ADVERTISING RATINGS METHODS AND SYSTEMS	12829158 01-JUL-2010	9373123 21-JUN-2016
GEOGRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE (GUI) GENERATION ON BILLBOARD PROFILES	15906465	

3

63575069.1

RECORDED: 08/22/2019